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Date    Time  Parish  
Tuesday, April 29, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Thomas The Apostle, Riverside (1364) 
Tuesday, April 29, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. George Catholic Church, Fontana (1326) 
Tuesday, April 29, 2025  7:00 p.m. Sacred Heart, Palm Desert (1347) 
   

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. George Catholic Church, Fontana (1326) 
Wednesday, April 30, 2025 7:00 p.m. Saint John XXIII Catholic Community, Inc., Fontana  (1411) 
Wednesday, April 30, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. Elizabeth Ann Seton, Ontario (1391)  
Wednesday, April 30, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. Mother Teresa of Calcutta, Winchester (1407) 
   

Thursday, May 1, 2025  7:00 p.m. Saint John XXIII Catholic Community, Inc., Rialto (1411) 
Thursday, May 1, 2025  7:00 p.m. Sanctuary of Our Lady of Guadalupe, Mecca (1393)  
Thursday, May 1, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Joseph the Worker, Loma Linda (1340) 
Thursday, May 1, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Martha, Murrieta (1402) 
   

Friday, May 2, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Soledad, Coachella (1314) 
Friday, May 2, 2025  7:00 p.m. Immaculate Conception, Colton (1315) 
Friday, May 2, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Francis of Assisi, La Quinta (1336) 
   

Saturday, May 3, 2025  9:00 a.m. St. James the Less, Perris (1351)  
Saturday, May 3, 2025  9:00 a.m. St. Mary, Fontana (1328)  
Saturday, May 3, 2025  10:00 a.m. Immaculate Conception, Colton (1315)  
Saturday, May 3, 2025  1:00 p.m. Immaculate Conception, Colton (1315)  
Saturday, May 3, 2025  4:00 p.m. Saint Oscar Romero Parish, Eastvale (1412) 
   

Sunday, May 4, 2025  12:00 p.m. St. Joan of Arc, Blythe (1310) 
Sunday, May 4, 2025  3:00 p.m. Shrine of the Presentation, Corona 
 

Tuesday, May 6, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. John The Evangelist, Riverside (1365) 
Tuesday, May 6, 2025  7:00 p.m. Queen of Angels, Riverside (1359) 
Tuesday, May 6, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Margaret Mary, Chino (1313)  
Tuesday, May 6, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Guadalupe Mission (Belltown), Riverside (1392) 
   

Wednesday, May 7, 2025 7:00 p.m. Corpus Christi, Corona (1406) 
Wednesday, May 7, 2025 7:00 p.m. Christ The Good Shepherd, Adelanto (1301) 
Wednesday, May 7, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. John The Evangelist, Riverside (1365) 
Wednesday, May 7, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. Margaret Mary, Chino (1313) 
   
Thursday, May 8, 2025  7:00 p.m. Christ The Good Shepherd, Adelanto (1301) 
Thursday, May 8, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Elizabeth of Hungary, Desert Hot Springs (1321) 
Thursday, May 8, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Soledad, Coachella (1314) 
Thursday, May 8, 2025  7:00 p.m. Corpus Christi, Corona (1406)  
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Date    Time  Parish  
Friday, May 9, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Guadalupe, San Bernardino (1371) 
Friday, May 9, 2025  7:00 p.m. Corpus Christi, Corona (1406) 
Friday, May 9, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of the Assumption, San Bernardino (1369) 
Friday, May 9, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Joseph, Upland (1382) 
   

Saturday, May 10, 2025  9:00 a.m. St. Paul The Apostle, Chino Hills (1395)  
Saturday, May 10, 2025  1:00 p.m. St. Paul The Apostle, Chino Hills (1395)  
Saturday, May 10, 2025  12:00 p.m. Our Lady of The Valley, Hemet (1331) 
Saturday, May 10, 2025  4:00 p.m. Saint Oscar Romero Parish, Eastvale (1412) 
Saturday, May 10, 2025  9:00 a.m. Christ The Redeemer, Grand Terrace (1333)  
   

Sunday, May 11, 2025  12:00 p.m. Queen of Angels, Idyllwild (1335) 
Sunday, May 11, 2025  5:00 p.m. St. Vincent Ferrer, Menifee (1378)  
   

Monday, May 12, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Joseph, Fontana (1327) 
   

Tuesday, May 13, 2025  7:00 p.m. Holy Family, Hesperia (1332) 
Tuesday, May 13, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of The Desert, Apple Valley (1303) /    
      St Paul Lucerne Valley 
Tuesday, May 13, 2025 7:00 p.m. The Holy Name of Jesus Catholic Community, Inc., 

 Redlands (1409) 
   

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 7:00 p.m. Our Lady of The Rosary Cathedral, San Bernardino (1368) 
Wednesday, May 14, 2025 7:00 p.m. San Salvador, Colton (1316) 
Wednesday, May 14, 2025 7:00 p.m. Sacred Heart, Rancho Cucamonga 
Wednesday, May 14, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. Anthony, San Jacinto (1376) 
   

Thursday, May 15, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Elizabeth of Hungary, Desert Hot Springs (1321) 
Thursday, May 15, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Perpetual Help, Indio (1337) 
Thursday, May 15, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Frances Xavier Cabrini, Crestline (1319)  
Thursday, May 15, 2025  7:00 p.m. San Salvador, Colton (1316) 
   

Friday, May 16, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Perpetual Help, Indio (1337)  
Friday, May 16, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Francis De Sales, Riverside (1363) 
Friday, May 16, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Frances of Rome, Wildomar (1323) 
Friday, May 16, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Anthony, Upland (1383) 
   

Saturday, May 17, 2025  11:00 a.m. St. Patrick, Moreno Valley (1398) 
Saturday, May 17, 2025  12:00 p.m. Our Lady of The Valley, Hemet (1331)  
Saturday, May 17, 2025  5:00 p.m. St. Thomas The Apostle, Riverside (1364)  
Saturday, May 17, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Patrick, Moreno Valley (1398) 
Saturday, May 17, 2025  9:00 a.m. St. Anthony, San Jacinto (1376) 
   

Sunday, May 18, 2025  5:00 p.m. St. Theresa, Palm Springs (1350) 
Sunday, May 18, 2025  1:00 p.m. Our Lady of Solitude, Palm Springs (1349)  
Sunday, May 18, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of The Rosary Cathedral, San Bernardino (1368)  
Sunday, May 18, 2025  3:00 p.m. St. George, Ontario (1346) 
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Date    Time  Parish  
Tuesday, May 20, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Christopher, Moreno Valley (1379)  
Tuesday, May 20, 2025  7:00 p.m. The Holy Name of Jesus Catholic Community, Inc.,   
      Redlands (1409) 
   

Wednesday, May 21, 2025 6:00 p.m. St Anne, Needles (1343) 
Wednesday, May 21, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. Mel, Norco (1344) 
Wednesday, May 21, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. Adelaide, Highland (1334) 
Wednesday, May 21, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. Anthony, San Bernardino (1373)  
Wednesday, May 21, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. Philip Neri (Lenwood), Barstow (1390) /  

St. Joseph, Barstow (1306) /  
Our Lady of the Desert Mission, Baker (1453) 

   

Thursday, May 22, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Christopher, Moreno Valley (1379) 
Thursday, May 22, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Anthony, San Bernardino (1373)  
Thursday, May 22, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Catherine of Alexandria, Riverside (1362) 
Thursday, May 22, 2025  7:00 p.m. Saint Kateri Tekakwitha Catholic Community, Inc.,   
      Beaumont (1410) 
   

Friday, May 23, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Anthony, San Bernardino (1373)  
Friday, May 23, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Matthew, Corona (1318) 
Friday, May 23, 2025  7:00 p.m. Sacred Heart, Riverside (1360) 
Friday, May 23, 2025  7:00 p.m. Saint Kateri Tekakwitha Catholic Community, Inc.,    

Beaumont (1410) 
Friday, May 23, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Hope Catholic Community, Inc.,   
       San Bernardino (1408) 
     

Sunday, May 25, 2025  1:00 p.m. Blessed Sacrament, Twentynine Palms (1381) 
Sunday, May 25, 2025  3:00 p.m. St. Mary Magdalene, Corona (1399) 
     

Tuesday, May 27, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Louis, Cathedral City (1311) 
Tuesday, May 27, 2025  7:00 p.m. Sacred Heart, Anza (1450)  
Tuesday, May 27, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Christopher, Moreno Valley (1379)  
Tuesday, May 27, 2025  7:00 p.m. Holy Family, Hesperia (1332) 
   

Wednesday, May 28, 2025 6:00 p.m. Our Lady of The Lake, Lake Arrowhead (1339)  
Wednesday, May 28, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. Mel, Norco (1344)  
Wednesday, May 28, 2025 7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Guadalupe, Ontario (1345) 
Wednesday, May 28, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. Joan of Arc, Victorville (1384)  
   

Thursday, May 29, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Joseph, Big Bear City (1308) 
Thursday, May 29, 2025  7:00 p.m. Holy Spirit, Hemet (1404) 
Thursday, May 29, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Guadalupe, Ontario (1345) 
Thursday, May 29, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Guadalupe, Chino (1312) 
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Date    Time  Parish  
Friday, May 30, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Lourdes, Montclair (1342) 
Friday, May 30, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Guadalupe, Chino (1312)  
Friday, May 30, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Frances Xavier Cabrini Church, Yucaipa (1386) 
Friday, May 30, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Bernardine Church, San Bernardino (1374) 
Friday, May 30, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Guadalupe, Ontario (1345) 
   
Saturday, May 31, 2025  9:00 a.m. Sacred Heart, Riverside (1360) 
Saturday, May 31, 2025  1:00 p.m. Sacred Heart, Riverside (1360) 
Saturday, May 31, 2025  8:00 a.m. St. Peter & St. Paul, Alta Loma (1302) 
Saturday, May 31, 2025  11:00 a.m. St. Peter & St. Paul, Alta Loma (1302) 
Saturday, May 31, 2025  2:00 p.m. St. Catherine of Siena, Rialto (1355)  
Saturday, May 31, 2025  11:00 a.m. Our Lady of Guadalupe Shrine, Riverside (1357)   
   

Monday, June 2, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Anthony, San Jacinto (1376)  
   

Tuesday, June 3, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Mary of The Valley, Yucca Valley (1387)  
Tuesday, June 3, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Edward, Corona (1317) 
Tuesday, June 3, 2025  7:00 p.m. San Secondo d`Asti, Ontario (1330) 
Tuesday, June 3, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Joan of Arc, Victorville (1384) 
   

Wednesday, June 4, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. Louis, Cathedral City (1311)  
Wednesday, June 4, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. Anthony, Riverside (1361) 
Wednesday, June 4, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. Andrew Newman Center (1388) 
Wednesday, June 4, 2025 7:00 p.m. St. Edward, Corona (1317) 
   

Thursday, June 5, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Charles Borromeo, Bloomington (1309) 
Thursday, June 5, 2025  7:00 p.m. San Secondo d`Asti, Ontario (1330) 
Thursday, June 5, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Perpetual Help, Riverside (1358) 
Thursday, June 5, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Vincent Ferrer, Menifee (1378)  
   

Friday, June 6, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Guadalupe, San Bernardino (1371) 
Friday, June 6, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Catherine of Alexandria, Temecula (1389) 
Friday, June 6, 2025  7:00 p.m. Saint John XXIII Catholic Community, Inc., Fontana (1411) 
Friday, June 6, 2025  7:00 p.m. St. Anthony, Riverside (1361) 
   

Saturday, June 7, 2025  9:00 a.m. St. Catherine of Siena, Rialto (1355) 
Saturday, June 7, 2025  9:00 a.m. Saint Junipero Serra, Phelan (1401) 
Saturday, June 7, 2025  9:00 a.m. Holy Innocents, Victorville (1405) 
Saturday, June 7, 2025  10:00 a.m. Our Lady of Mount Carmel, Rancho Cucamonga (1320) 
   

Sunday, June 8, 2025  3:00 p.m. St. Mary Magdalene, Corona (1399) 
Sunday, June 8, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of Perpetual Help, Riverside (1358) 
Sunday, June 8, 2025  7:00 p.m. Our Lady of the Assumption, San Bernardino (1369) 
 


